Kappahegyi Ivanhoe

Pécs CAC

Srbobran Spec. Fajtakiall.

Varasd CACIB (HR)
Stapar CAC (SRB)
Tulin (A) VSSO CACIB

osszesen:

I helyezett:

2015.04.12
2015.04.19
2015.05.16
2015.08.30

2015.09.26

Mountain Crystal Dr. Amor

Salgétarjan CAC
Miskolc CACIB
Jaszberény CAC
Budapest CACIB
Tiszaflred CAC

osszesen:

I1. helyezett:

2015.03.29

2015.04.19

2015.04.25

2015.05.01

2015.06.07

Sciurus Vallis Vulecanus

Békéscsaba CAC
Miskolc CACIB
Szentes CAC
Hédm.v.h. CACIB
Hédm.v.h. CACIB

osszesen:

Abony, 2016.02.22.

2015.04.05

2015.04.19

2015.05.30

2015.08.29

2015.08.30

Legeredmeényesebb Kutyaja

2015-

"Fiatal kan"

Bonka Georgieva (BG)
Bonka Georgieva (BG)
Otto Schimpf (A)

Bonka Georgieva (BG)

Sautebin Claude (CH)

"Novendék kan"

Orcsik Istvan (SRB)

Szabé Sandor (H)

“II

Danijel Boros Djevi (SRB)

Mrs. Chrisine Rossier

P.Szabé Béla (H)

Danijel Boro$ Djevi (SRB)

Szabé Sandor (H)
Dr. Jakkel Tamas (H)
Vladimir Zizakov (SRB)

Mile B. Aleksoski (MK)

13

Tul: Lukacs Ferene és Pazonyi

Zsanett Szilvia
kit. 1. HPJ, BOB

kit. 1. CACJ, BOB
kit. 1. PRM, JBOB
kit. 1. PRM, BOB

kit. 1. Jugendbester

Tul: Hugai Katalin

kit. 1. CAC

kit. 1. CAC, CACIB, BOB, BOG2
kit. 1. CAC, HFGY

kit. 1. CAC, CACIB, BOB

kit. 1. CAC

Tul: Démés Sandor
kit. 1. CAC

kit. 2. R.CAC, R.CACIB

kit. 1. CAC

kit. 1. CAC, R.CACIB

kit. 1. CAC, R.CACIB

18 pont
18 pont
13 pont
18 pont

13 pont

80 pont

10 pont
27 pont
18 pont
27 pont

10 pont

92 pont

10 pont
13 pont
10 pont
16 pont

16 pont

65 pont

Pintér Janos elndk



Labane-Volgyi Poldi

Satu Mare CACIB (RO)
Satu Mare CAC (RO)
OHRID CACIB (MAC)
OHRID CACIB (MAC)
OHRID CACIB (MAC)

osszesen:

I helyezett:

2015.04.25
2015.04.25
2015.08.27
2015.08.29
2015.08.30

Griinschnabel-Berner Willa

Devecser CAC
OMEK CAC
OMEK CAC
Komarom CACIB
Komarom CACIB
Osszesen:

1I. helyezett:
Kappahegyi Infiniti

Srbobran Spec. Fajtakiall.
Satu Mare CACIB (RO)
Varasd CACIB (HR)
VSSO-Klubsschau Bodental
Szobathely CACIB

osszesen:

111. helyezett:

Joy Fowler's Land
Salgoétarjan CAC

Miskolc CACIB

Szentes CAC

Velence CACIB (Sz.f.var)
Devecser CAC
Osszesen:

Abony, 2016.02.22.

2015.08.16

2015.09.26.
2015.09.26.

2015.10.10
2015.10.11

2015.04.19
2015.04.26
2015.05.17
2015.06.04
2015.07.11

2015.03.29
2015.04.19
2015.05.30
2015.06.20
2015.08.16

de.
du.

Legeredmeényesebb Kutydia

2015-hen”

"Champion kan"

Andrzej Szutkiewicz (PL)
Cristian Stefanescu (RO)
Roberto Velez Pico (PR)
Rafael De Santiago (PR)

Dusan Paunovi¢ (SRB)

"Fiatal szuka"

Szabo Sandor (H)

Erdés Laszlo (H)

Szabo6 Sandor (H)
Erodotos Neotytou (CYP)
Karmen Litov (BG)

Bonka Georgieva (BG)

Alfonso Thovar Del Solar (ESP)
Otto Schimpf (A)

Jan Herngren (S)

Otokar Vondrous (CZ)

Orcsik Istvan (SRB)
Szabo Sandor (H)
Dr. Jakkel Tamas (H)
Havelka Tibor

Szabdé Sandor (H)

2/3

Tul: Lukaecs Ferene
kit. 1. ch CAC, R.CACIB

kit. 1. ch CAC, BOB

kit. 1. ch CAC, CACIB, BOB
kit. 1. ch CAC, CACIB

kit. 1. ch CAC, CACIB

Tul: Semsey Beatrix

kit. 2.

kit. 1. HPJ, Best J.

kit. 1. HPJ, Best J., BOB
kit. 1. HPJ, Best J.

kit. 1. HPJ, HDGY

16 pont
18 pont
27 pont
19 pont
19 pont
99 pont

5 pont
10 pont
18 pont
13 pont
17 pont

63 pont

Tul: Pazonyi Zsanett Szilvia és

Szekeres Nikolett

kit. 1.

kit. 1. CACJ, BestJ.
kit. 1. PRM, JBOB
kit. 1. Jugendbeste/r
kit. 1. HPJ

Tul: Tamas Szilard
kit. 2.

kit. 2.

kit. 1. HPJ, BOB, Best J.
kit. 1. HPJ, Best J.

kit. 1. HPJ, Best J.

6 pont
13 pont
13 pont
13 pont
13 pont
58 pont

5 pont

8 pont
18 pont
13 pont
10 pont
54 pont

Pintér Janos elndk



L helyezett:
Medves-Hegyi Winnie
FEHOVA WinterDogShow 2015.02.12

Salgétarjan CAC 2015.03.29
Miskolc CACIB 2015.04.18
Miskolc CACIB 2015.04.19
Bp. Grand Prix CACIB 2015.05.03
osszesen:

L helyezett:

Griinschnabel-Berner Shanti

Pécs CAC 2015.04.12
Varasd CACIB (HR) 2015.05.16
Mosonmagyarévar CAC 2015.05.24
Nitra CACIB 2015.06.06

Velence CACIB (Sz.f.var) 2015.06.21
osszesen:

Abony, 2016.02.22.

Legeredmeényesebb Kutydia

2015-hen”

"Novendék szuka"

Andrzej Kazmierski
Orcsik Istvan
Hargitai Gabor
Szabé Sandor
Mrs. Birte Schell

"Felnott szuka"

Bonka Georgieva (BG)
Otto Schimpf (A)
Hargitai Gabor (H)
Paunovi¢ Dusan (RS)

Csépai Istvan (H)

3/3

Tul: Szabé Istvanné
kit. 1. CAC, CACIB, BOS

kit. 1. CAC, BOS

kit. 1. CAC, CACIB

kit. 1. CAC, CACIB

kit. 1. CAC, CACIB

Tul: Semsey Beatrix
kit. 1. CAC, BOS

kit. 1. CAC, CACIB, BOS

kit. 1. CAC, BOS

kit. 1. CAC

kit. 1. CAC

19 pont
10 pont
19 pont
19 pont
19 pont
86 pont

10 pont
19 pont
10 pont
13 pont
13 pont
65 pont

Pintér Janos elndk



